
Salem University (5-8) -vs- St. Francis (PA) (5-11)
03/05/2023 at Ann Arbor, MI (Canham Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 03/05/2023
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Ann Arbor, MI
Venue: Canham Natatorium

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Salem University 1 2 2 3 8
St. Francis (PA) 6 6 2 2 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:11 SFU G Caylah Olay
1st 6:56 SU G Courtney OShaughnessy
1st 5:45 SFU G Addison Williams
1st 5:16 SFU G Caylah Olay
1st 3:05 SFU G Kayla Rhoades
1st 2:27 SFU G Addison Williams
1st 0:18 SFU G Kimberly Frostad
2nd 7:41 SFU G Kimberly Frostad
2nd 6:55 SFU G Caylah Olay
2nd 6:00 SFU G Novalee Roberto
2nd 4:58 SU G Keri Brooks
2nd 2:43 SFU G Emese Szucs
2nd 0:26 SFU G Kayla Rhoades
2nd 0:12 SU G Iris Oudshoorn
2nd 0:07 SFU G Abigail Carter
3rd 4:55 SFU G Novalee Roberto
3rd 4:05 SU G Courtney OShaughnessy
3rd 1:41 SU G-P Shemiyah Ross
3rd 0:31 SFU G Novalee Roberto
4th 6:55 SU G-E Keri Brooks
4th 4:51 SU G-P Abigail Hopkins
4th 3:06 SU G Jojo DeSalvo
4th 1:03 SFU G Ella Brophy
4th 0:15 SFU G Lexanny Gonzalez

Team Statistics

SU SFU
Shots 28 38
Goals 8 16
Assists 4 14
Points 12 30
Exclusions 3 11
Steals 2 8
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:44 SFU E Haiden Lang
1st 4:52 SU E Keri Brooks
3rd 1:07 SFU E Aubrey Miller
3rd 1:41 SFU E-P Grace Raquel
3rd 2:10 SFU E Haiden Lang
3rd 4:24 SFU E Haiden Lang
3rd 5:32 SFU E Addison Williams
3rd 6:01 SU E Emma Halle
3rd 7:52 SFU E Addison Williams
4th 3:29 SFU E Kimberly Frostad
4th 4:09 SU E Faith Stewart
4th 4:52 SFU E-P Kayla Rhoades
4th 4:54 SFU E Kimberly Frostad
4th 7:06 SFU E Lexanny Gonzalez



Individual
 
 
Salem University 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Lorelai Weaver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Rylee Snow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

3
Courtney
OShaughnessy 9 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0-0

4 Emma Halle 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1
5 Courtney Repinz 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1-1
6 Iris Oudshoorn 2 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0-0
7 Melia Orozco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Taeghen Hack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Mackenzie Hamilton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
10 Sierra Maze 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Faith Stewart 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Shemiyah Ross 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Alexis Kilgore 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Camryn Cotter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Keri Brooks 4 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
16 Claudia Cziernawski 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
17 Morgan Riordan 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
18 Jojo DeSalvo 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Abigail Hopkins 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Emma Donnelly 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 28 8 4 12 3 6 2 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lorelai Weaver 32:00 16 12

Totals 16 12

St. Francis (PA) 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Isabel Lumley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Grace Raquel 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
2 Emma Allamain 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Kayla Rhoades 4 2 5 7 1 0 2 1 0-0
4 Maysen Seile 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Kimberly Frostad 5 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 0-0
6 Haiden Lang 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
7 Abigail Carter 4 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Taylor Halbauer 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
9 Addison Williams 3 2 0 2 2 1 2 0 1-0
10 Lexanny Gonzalez 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Emese Szucs 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Aubrey Miller 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Novalee Roberto 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Caylah Olay 3 3 2 5 0 0 1 2 1-1
15 Tori Navarro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Ella Brophy 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Julia Bradfors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Alexis Stewart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Sarah Hartwell 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-1

Totals 38 16 14 30 11 2 8 3 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Grace Raquel 32:00 8 10

Totals 8 10


